20,361

25,083

24,335

32,850

50,517

75,602

328,742

232,978

FCF

11,365

20,485

18,042

17,991

16,800

17,156

20,727

20,803

27,693

42,124

64,385

277,570

196,498

NPV (5%)

143,471

NPV (8%)

107,790

IRR (%) 35.2%

Payback (years)

2.6

(1) Initial capex period is expressed on an 18-month basis; "Year 1" and "Year 12" are expressed on a 6-month basis; all other years on a 12-month basis

(2) All metrics expressed on a 12-month basis, beginning after the 18-month initial capex period

Sensitivities

The tables below summarize the after-tax sensitivities of NPV and IRR, with respect to metal prices and costs.

Table 6: Sensitivities

Metal Prices

Operating & Capital Costs

NPV (5%)
($M)

   Zinc Price ($/lb)   Operating Costs (+/- %)

   143  0.85 1.00 1.15 1.30 1.45   143  -20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Lead
Price
($/lb)

0.70 19 66 110 154 198  Total
Capital
Costs
(+/-
%)

-20% 210 185 159 133 107

 0.80 37 83 127 171 215  -10% 203 177 151 125 100

 0.90 55 99 143 187 232  0% 195 169 143 118 92

 1.00 72 116 160 204 249  10% 187 162 136 110 84

 1.10 89 133 177 221 266  20% 180 154 128 102 77

IRR (%)

   Zinc Price ($/lb)   Operating Costs (+/- %)

   0  0.85 1.00 1.15 1.30 1.45   0  -20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Lead
Price
($/lb)

0.70 8% 18% 28% 40% 53%  Total
Capital
Costs
(+/-
%)

-20% 63% 53% 43% 35% 28%

 0.80 11% 21% 32% 44% 57%  -10% 56% 47% 39% 32% 25%

 0.90 14% 24% 35% 47% 61%  0% 51% 43% 35% 29% 23%

 1.00 18% 27% 39% 51% 65%  10% 46% 39% 32% 26% 20%

 1.10 21% 31% 42% 55% 70%  20% 42% 35% 29% 23% 18%

QUALIFIED PERSON

Mr. Scott E. Wilson, CPG, President of Resource Development Associates Inc. and a consultant to the Company, is an
Independent “Qualified Person” as defined by NI 43-101 and is acting at the Qualified Person for the Company. He has
reviewed and approved the technical information summarized in this news release.

UPCOMING EVENTS

6ix Investor Event
September 21, 2021 @ 11:00am ET / 8:00am PT

Join Us: [LINK]

StockPulse Silver Symposium
September 27-28, 2021
Join Us: REGISTER NOW

ABOUT BUNKER HILL MINING CORP.

Under new Idaho-based leadership, Bunker Hill Mining Corp. intends to sustainably restart and develop the Bunker Hill